
THE 64th CRAPAUD EXHIBITION 
PEI PREMIER HOLSTEIN HEIFER SHOW – JULY 30th, 2016 

Judge Ryan Corrigan, Salisbury, NB 
 
CLASS 1 – JUNIOR CALF – BORN AFTER MARCH 1, 2016 

Placing NAME OF ANIMAL Born SIRE OWNER 4H MEMBER 
1 Goldenflo Bankroll Peakes 

Tee 
1/3/16 Crasdale Bankroll MacBeath Farms  

2 Idee Doorman Louka 2/3/16 Val Bisson Doorman Idee Holsteins  
3 Mallettdale Endure Jewel 1/3/16 Silverridge Endure Mallettdale Farms  
4 Browntown Attic Sugar 5/3/16 Allyndale Attic P Weeks/Browntown  
5 Diamond Hill Meridian 

Ashley 
11/3/16 Sully Heart Meridian Diamond Hill Farms Malcolm MacDonald 

6 Kouwenberg Doorman 2435 4/3/16 Val Bisson Doorman Kouwenberg Farms Kirsten Kouwenberg 
7 Weeksdale Solomon Kamo 12/3/16 Walnutlawn Solomon Weeksdale Holsteins Reagan Bouma 
8 Birkentree Uno Jenny 8/3/16 Amighetti Numero Uno Birkentree Holsteins Emily McKenna 
9 Diamond Hill Doorman Lexie 20/3/16 Val Bisson Doorman Diamond Hill/Comestar Moira Dickieson 
10 Kouwenberg Monterey 2431 1/3/16 View Home Monterey Kouwenberg Farms  

 
 



CLASS 2 – INTERMEDIATE CALF – BORN DECEMBER 1, 2015 – FEBRUARY 29, 2016 
Placing NAME OF ANIMAL Born SIRE OWNER 4H MEMBER 
1 Butlerview Door Eliana 1/12/15 Val Bisson Doorman Weeksdale Holsteins  
2 HI-Calibre Goldchip Flashy 2/12/15 Mr Chassity Goldchip Weeksdale/KSF Connor Mann 
3 Idee Doorman Lexie 1/12/15 Val Bisson Doorman Idee Holsteins  
4 Browntown Mario Marlo 26/12/15 Quality Doorman Mario Porter Weeks/Browntown  
5 Cobequid Windbrook Pirouette 3/12/15 Gillette Windbrook Cobequid/Musqie Valley Porter Weeks 
6 Sunspark Solomon Miami 4/12/15 Walnutlawn Solomon Weeksdale Holsteins Parker Mann 
7 Winterbay Alonzo Aberdeen 3/12/15 Norca Silky Alonzo  Winterbay Holsteins  
8 Eastside Doorman Holly 7/12/15 Val Bisson Doorman Eastside Holsteins  
9 Goldenflo Octane Nitric Oxide 1/12/15 Stantons High Octane MacBeath Farms Dalaney Welsh 
10 Birkentree Solomon Raylynn 1/12/15 Walnutlawn Solomon Birkentree Holsteins Emily McKenna 
11 Goldenflo Solomon Nantana 3/12/15 Walnutlawn Solomon MacBeath Farms  
12 Straitside Tennessee Mascalese 2/12/15 Zani Bolton Mascalese Straitside Holsteins Ella MacPherson 
13 Birkentree Facebook Kallen 12/12/15 Marbri Facebook Birkentree Holsteins Moira Dickieson 
14 Kouwenberg Tonka 2392 5/12/15 Claynook Tonka Kouwenberg Farms  
15 Idee Doorman Lucita 1/12/15 Val Bisson Doorman Idee Holsteins  
16 Goldenflo Fever Pepper 3/1/16 Crackholm Fever MacBeath Farms  
17 Gardenvale Snowy Aphrodite 2/12/15 Lookout Pescy Snowy Gardenvale Farms Owen Stewart 
      

 
 



CLASS 3 – SENIOR CALF – BORN SEPTEMBER 01, 2015 – NOVEMBER 30, 2015 
 NAME OF ANIMAL Born SIRE OWNER 4H MEMBER 
1 Sicy Doorman Brie 1/9/15 Val Bisson Doorman Weeksdale/Borba/R Allen  
2 Colstein Windbrook Chatter 15/9/15 Gillette Windbrook P. Weeks/ K. Bouma Kyle Bouma 
3 Goldenflo Elude Nosedive 2/9/15 Silverridge V Elude MacBeath Farms Patti Douglas 
4 Extondale Sid Elsa 1/10/15 Pine Tree Sid Extondale Farms Jamie Hughes 
5 Eastside Brady Pippa 10/9/15 Butz Butler Atwood Brady Eastside Holsteins Megan VanderKloet 
6 Walkerville High Class Brokaw 28/9/15 Mr Atwood Brokaw Mac Beath Farms Nathan McInnis 
7 Cobequid Doorman Belle 2/10/15 Val Bisson Doorman Porter Weeks/Cobequid Porter Weeks 
8 Idee Doorman Luelle 1/9/15 Val Bisson Doorman Idee Holsteins  
9 Craggan Reginald Neptune 1/9/15 Regancrest Reginald Craggan Farms Kathryn McCully 
10 Idee Doorman Dana 11/9/15 Val Bisson Doorman Idee Holsteins  
11 Extondale Doorman Bree 23/9/15 Val Bisson Doorman Extondale Farms Katie Hughes 
12 Eastside Doorman Aryanna 24/9/15 Val Bisson Doorman Eastside Holsteins Isaac Drake 
13 Extondale McCutheon Marisa 1/9/15 De Su BKM McCutcheon Extondale Farms Spencer Toole 
14 Gardenvale Contrast Activiate 20/9/15 Larcrest Contrast Gardenvale Farms Owen Stewart 
15 Winterbay Solomon Dexter 17/9/15 Walnutlawn Solomon Winterbay Farms  

 
CLASS 4 – SUMMER YEARLING – BORN JUNE 01, 2015 – AUGUST 31, 2015 

 NAME OF ANIMAL Born SIRE OWNER 4H MEMBER 
1 Winright Goldwyn Eberle 1/6/15 Braedale Goldwyn Weeksdale/Borba/R Allen Connor Mann 
2 Birkentree B Contrast Emmy 16/7/15 Larcrest Contrast Birkentree Holsteins  
3 Eastside Applejack Odessa 8/6/15 Mr Applejack Red Eastside Holsteins Kyle VanderKloet 
4 Brayden Gallant 9/6/15 Butlerview Sid Franchise Weeksdale Holsteins Brayden Gallant 
5 Birkentree Doorman Michelle 21/6/15 Val Bisson Doorman Birkentree Holsteins Emily McKenna 
6 Crasdale Tuytel Lotto Babe 7004 9/6/15 Amighetti Numero Uno Crasdale farms Kellie Lynn Younker 

 
CLASS 5 – JUNIOR YEARLING – BORN MARCH 01, 2015 – MAY 31, 2015 

 NAME OF ANIMAL Born SIRE OWNER 4H MEMBER 
1 Arolene Goldchip Pearl 14/5/15 Mr Chassity Goldchip Ferme Arolene Kaylin Buttimer 
2 Craggan Lucky 1/3/15 Braedale Goldwyn Craggan Farms Maddie Stewart 
3 Birkentree Envious Radical 13/5/15 Silverridge V Envious Birkentree Holsteins  
4 Leighside Goldenflo Lillian 19/4/15 Val Bisson Doorman Leighside/Goldenflo Arin Douglas 

 
 
 



 
CLASS 6 – INTERMEDIATE YEARLING – BORN DECEMBER 01, 2014 – FEBRUARY 28, 2015 

 NAME OF ANIMAL Born SIRE OWNER 
1 Weeksdale Absolut Vodka 2/12/14 Apples Absolut Red Weeksdale Holsteins 
2 Tween Bays Sammy Dell 12/1/15 Gen-I-Beq Sammy Tween Bay Farms 
3 Goldenflo Doorman Medinah 22/12/14 Val Bisson Doorman MacBeath Farms 
 
   

CLASS 7 – SENIOR YEARLING – BORN SEPTEMBER 01, 2014 – NOVEMBER 30, 2014 
 NAME OF ANIMAL Born SIRE OWNER 

1 Birkentree Reginald Racheal 14/10/14 Regancrest Reginald Birkentree Holsteins 
 
CLASS 10 – JUNIOR BREEDERS HERD 
 NAME OF HERD 
1 Idee Holsteins 
2 MacBeath Farms 
3 Birkentree Holsteins 
 
 
Champion:    Butlerview Door Eliana, Weeksdale Holsteins 
Reserve Champion: Sicy Doorman Brie, Weeksdale, Frank and Diane Borba, Rocky Allen 
Honorable Mention Champion: Hi-Calibre Goldchip Flashy , Weeksdale and KSF Holsteins 
 
Premier Breeder: Birkentree Holsteins 
Premier Exhibitor: Birkentree Holsteins 
 
4-H Champion: Hi-Calibre Goldchip Flashy, Connor Mann 
4-H Reserve Champion: Winright Goldwyn Eberle, Connor Mann 
4-H Hon. Men. : Cobequid Windbrook Pirouette, Porter Weeks 
 
 
 
 



4-H Junior Showmanship 
 

1. Parker Mann  
2. Spencer Toole 
3. Porter Weeks 
4. Ella MacPherson 
5. Katie Hughes 

 

4-H Intermediate Showmanship 
1. Jamie Hughes 
2. Isaac Drake 
3. Kirsten Kouwenberg 
4. Reagan Bouma 
5. Owen Stewart 
6. Megan VanderKloet 
7. Malcolm MacDonald 

 
 
 
Senior Dairy Showmanship 

1. Connor Mann 
2.  Kyle Bouma 
3. Kyle VanderKloet 
4. Kathryn McCully 
5. Emily McKenna 
6. Jenny Mutlow 
7. Dalaney Welsh 
8. Brayden Gallant 

 
 
 

Did not Place 
Kaylin Buttimer 
Moira Dickieson 
Patti Douglas 
Nathan McInnis 
Maddie Stewart 
Kellie-Lynn Younker 

 
 


